DEPARTMENT OF

ECOLOGY

State of Washington

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
CONTRACT NO. C1600148
BETWEEN THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
AND
KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

PURPOSE: To amend the Agreement between the state of Washington, Department of Ecology, hereinafter referred
to as “BECOLOGY,” and Kittitas County Public Health Department, hereinafier referred to as
“KCPHD” or “CONTRACTOR.”

WHEREAS, it is mutually agreed that KCPHD's request for flexibility within the budget, with Ecology’s prior written
approval, is beneficial and should therefore be permitied,

I'T IS MUTUALLY AGREED the Agreement is amended as follows:
1) BUDGET

The budget has been amended TO ALLOW FOR A SHIFT OF UP TO $8,000 BETWEEN Payroll items and non-
payroll items, subject to Ecology's written approval, see Project Budget Table:



0IT6S

TVLOL

(syurure[dwod AQ pa1JIIuUsp1 SPOOUYIOqUSISU O} [eLITRU

moyyges 18 ajdoad ¢ X $INOY Z1=SYIUOUI G| ¥ YIUOULIY |

[eUOTIEINPS SUIPTACId ‘SINSS! JUSUIUTENR-UOU U0 SUONRZIUES10 [2UOISaI pue [eoo] o} uoneussaxd | 00SHS Josiaradng Hy
“QONIUIWIOD JO U0sIddIIeya) 910Z//1/L — 91/1/% POIR]S S1S09 102IIPUL PUR SIJOUIQ ‘SILIE[RS

(SurBesssw [BUOIIEONDS pUR SISBIIY . . I01BUIPIOO))

$$91J 10] SUISeSSaW PIOW 0 1P A9AINS SUISN) SIS00 10AAPUT PUR JJSUSG ‘AIe[BS — IUOW S /1Y S 0572668 JUSUWISSISS Y

(Ag9s 1571 01 Suneurwessip pue Surdessaw AFo100g Sunouow . Josiaradng

‘UONEITUNUIIOD BIPAUL ‘SISBLI[IY $531) $1S02 193IPUT pue JIJaUsq “ATE[ES = YIUOUr ¢ /1Y G| 0572663 UONIOWOI] YRIESH
SIoquId

§T9°C8 TN

SINIUIWOY) AIOSIAPY

. sy njo4dog-uop,, of
(s15070) o2.upul/SILfouag/SatIng fDIS) | Swalr [joang,, wo4f 000 gg 01 dn ifiys Aow qHJDY “B0ojooq wolf juasuos uangrim 4014d yiigy .

SINOY 8¢ = (T84 1) $399m 76 1 2am 1ad sanoy §'g - Jostazadng 1y

001°8SS TVIOL

SNOSUB[[D dd: : 8 ¢ ¢ SINELLI

[S9SIW pUE SaL[AANS (OSS 'S99} UOLBNSISAL /S "SISO [9ABL OOT 1S | 00S°TS TIOUAVA NON

(£10Z-9107 Ut Jua1gIp 005Z1$ ++S1S0D

2q Aewr a8ejudduad [eryoe ‘uerd UOWERDO[[E 1500 10aIIpul paAcidde A[jeiapa) 1od) SSLIB[ES JO 9457 0f LOTIIAN]
$1500 JJousq pajewsy | 00TZI  § xS LITINTLH

$I0Y (pQ 1 = SH0M TG I8 3oom 19d smoy OF - sHe0adS OV | 0060€  $ ++SANIVIVS

JAV.LS

LT0T *0€ ANAL-910T ‘T TIAV ‘LADANY LOAr0dd

LADaA9 1LDArodd vV XIANAddV



All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement including any other Amendments remain in full force and
effect, except as expressly provided by this Amendment.

This Amendment is signed by persons who represent that they have the authority to execute this Amendment and
bind their respective organizations to this Amendment.

This Amendment is effective on June 5, 2017,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the parties below, having read this Amendment in its entirety, including all ‘

attachments, do agree in each and every particular and have thus set their hands hereunto.

State of Washington Kittitas County
Department of Ecology Public Health Department

By: BNaer G a1 Byﬁj(,é’id@ ﬂ/{f%{%@@ bf / J {/ /}
Signature Date @ {//{ {’f,{{/‘ Slgﬁ?%ﬂ?’ % / é// //2 MJ;K Date

Stuart A, Clark Print Name:
M Fesashunsr
Air Quality Program Manager Title:

Approved as to form only,
Assistant Altomey General




